A.P.N. No.: 003-452-04
R.P.T.T. \$19.50
Escrow No.: 78957
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

LANDL, LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Company
100 Industrial Dr., Suite 113
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$35.00
\$54.50 Pgs=3 01/09/2018 02:42 PM
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **TIMOTHY J. CAPPS, an unmarried man** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **LANDL, LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Company**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Sections 12 and 13 in Township 31 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 18 of Pioneer Pass Unit 1 as shown on the Division of Large Parcel Map recorded October 24, 1994 in the Office of the County Recorded of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 155503, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018: 003-452-04

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 26, 2017

Tung I am TIMOTHY J. CAPPS			
			\\
State of	) ) ss. )	/	
This instrument was acknowledged TIMOTHY J. CAPPS  Signature:  Notary Public Expiration Date:	before me on the _	day of	Ву:
		Reline 403/18	

## CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	\ \
COUNTY OF NEUADA	\ \
on January · 3 · 2018 before me,	7 /
Sandy D.J. Laffins	
(here insert name and titte of the officer)	
, notary public, personally appeared Timpthy J. CAPPS	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	SANDY D. J. LAFFINS ommission # 2062495 otary Public - California Alameda County
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	omm. Expires Apr 21, 2018
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Signature And Ahaffus	s for official noisitel swell)
Optional	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons retying on the document and or	ould prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEE	€D
Title or Type of Document	
Document Date: 7-3-78	
Number of Pages: Z (Not including this page)	Top of the second
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	To company to the control of the con

Sandy DJ Lattins East Bay Monte Notary Service + (925) 426.7 (53 - www eastbaymobilenotaryservice com-

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number	er(s)					
	a) 003-4	152-04						\ \
	b)				-			\ \
	c)				_			\ \
	d)				_			\ \
2.	· ——	Property:			-			\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	· —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	1 1
		Apt.Bldg	- —	Comm'I/Ind'I	Date of Re	cording:		
		Agricultural		Mobile Home	Notes:	•		
		Other	") 🗀	Mobile Home	-	The state of the s		1
	i) 🔲 (	Julei					<u> </u>	
3	Total Va	lue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv		The state of the s	1	\$5,000.00
Ų.				nly (value of Prope	rtv)	_		Ψ3,000.00
		r Tax Value:		y (railed of thops	9/	-		\$5,000.00
		operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	700			\$19.50
4.		otion Claimed:						
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/	
		lain Reason for					_/	
						Y /		
5.				ng transferred: 10		_% <		
	The und	dersigned decla	res and	l acknowledges, ur	der penalty	of perjury,	pursuant to	) 
				that the information				
				supported by doc ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax d				
du	e plus in	terest at 1% pe	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375 030 the	Ruver ar	d Seller sh	all he
				additional amount		. Dayer ar	ia conci cii	
•	•	1 1			/			
		\\	1	_	1			
Sig	gnature	7-my	1	an		Capacity	Grantor	
and the same of		TIMOTHY J. CA	APPS	•	///			
	and the same of th		. "		/ /			
QÍ,	nature		The same of			Canacity	Crantas	
Polé		GARY WILSON	Accet	Manager		Capacity	Grantee	
	,	OAKI WILOON	, 7336	wanagei				
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
			JIRED)				EQUIRED	
	int Name			1000	Print Name:	: Landl,	LLC an In	diana Limited
No.	dress:	10369 Willov		Road	-		Company	
Cit	-	Nevada City			Address:		ustrial Dr., S	Suite 113
Sta	ate: <u>CA</u>		Zip:	95959	City:	Lawrence		
	The Parket			/	State: IN		Zip:	47025
V.	MDANY	//DEDSON DEC	VIIE OF	NC BECOBDING	/20011-1-4 if .	nat a alla -	b	
	nt Name			NG RECORDING	Escrow #:	78957	or puyer)	
	dress:	P.O. Box 518			_ Laciow #.	10901		
Cit		Pioche	-, <del> </del>	00.000	State: NV		Zip:	89043